Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors                   Low impedance, High ripple (105℃)
MEC-CON
Low
impedance
High-Ripple
current
RoHS
compliant

■ Dimensions                                                                         Unit(mm)
● Printed black color letter on PET green sleeve
■ Code numbering system
1    2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9   10  11  12  13  14  15  16   17  18
M L G□□□M□□□□□□□□□□□
 Taping, Cutting
Terminal type
Size (8X11.5: F11)
Capacitance
Capacitance tolerance(M:±20%, K:±10%, V :-10~20%)
Rated voltage(ex. 6.3V→6R3, 10V→010,63V→063)
Series name
ØD 5 6.3 8 10 12.5 16 18
Ød 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.8
F 2.0 2.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 7.5 7.5
ØD’ ØD+0.5 max.
L’ L+1.5 max L+2.0 max
Ø5 D
Ø6.3 E
Ø8 F
Ø10 G
Ø12.5 X
Ø16 J
Ø18 K
MLG series
High ripple / Low ESR
81
All of the specifications & dimensions are subject to change without notice
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors                   Low impedance, High ripple (105℃)
MEC-CON
 MLG series ■Standard Ratings   Note1) Imp. = Ωmax./20℃,100kHz   2) Ripple current = mArms/105℃,100kHz
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(uF)
Size
ØxL(mm) Imp.1) Ripple2) Code No
10
820 12.5 x 15 0.13    920 MLG010□821X15CS□□□
1,000
10 x 20 0.096  1,060 MLG010□102G20CS□□□
12.5 x 15 0.10  1,040 MLG010□102X15CS□□□
1,200
10 X 25 0.078  1,260 MLG010□122G25CS□□□
12.5 x 15 0.096  1,060 MLG010□122X15CS□□□
1,500
10 x 31.5 0.072  1,440 MLG010□152G32CS□□□
16 x 15 0.078  1,330 MLG010□152J15CS□□□
1,800
12.5 x 20 0.057  1,340 MLG010□182X20CS□□□
16 x 15 0.072  1,420 MLG010□182J15CS□□□
2,200
12.5 x 25 0.046  1,690 MLG010□222X25CS□□□
18 x 15 0.060  1,600 MLG010□222K15CS□□□
2,700
12.5 x 30 0.036  1,950 MLG010□272X30CS□□□
16 x 20 0.051  1,740 MLG010□272J20CS□□□
3,300
12.5 x 35 0.032  2,200 MLG010□332X35CS□□□
16 x 20 0.045  1,850 MLG010□332J20CS□□□
3,900
12.5 x 42.5 0.030  2,390 MLG010□392X43CS□□□
18 x 20 0.041  2,050 MLG010□392K20CS□□□
4,700
16 x 31.5 0.028  2,280 MLG010□472J32CS□□□
18 x 25 0.035  2,250 MLG010□472K25CS□□□
5,600
16 x 31.5 0.026  2,350 MLG010□562J32CS□□□
18 x 25 0.033  2,340 MLG010□562K25CS□□□
6,800
16 x 35.5 0.024  2,550 MLG010□682J36CS□□□
18 x 31.5 0.027  2,540 MLG010□682K32CS□□□
8,200
16 x 40 0.023  2,660 MLG010□822J40CS□□□
18 x 35.5 0.025  2,690 MLG010□822K36CS□□□
10,000 18 x 40 0.021  3,010 MLG010□103K40CS□□□
16
47 5 x 11 1.30   155 MLG016□470D11CS□□□
56 5 x 11 1.10   175 MLG016□560D11CS□□□
68 6.3 x 11 0.78   220 MLG016□680E11CS□□□
82 6.3 x 11 0.66   240 MLG016□820E11CS□□□
100 6.3 x 11 0.55   265 MLG016□101E11CS□□□
120 6.3 x 11 0.45   290 MLG016□121E11CS□□□
150 6.3 x 15 0.37   375 MLG016□151E15CS□□□
180 6.3 x 15 0.31   405 MLG016□181E15CS□□□
220 8 x 11.5 0.26 460 MLG016□221F12CS□□□
270
8 x 15 0.22 550 MLG016□271F15CS□□□
10 x 12.5 0.22 575 MLG016□271G13CS□□□
330
8 x 15 0.18 595 MLG016□331F15CS□□□
10 x 12.5 0.18 625 MLG016□331G13CS□□□
390
8 x 20 0.16 730 MLG016□391F20CS□□□
10 x 15 0.16 730 MLG016□391G15CS□□□
470
8 x 20 0.14 770 MLG016□471F20CS□□□
10 x 15 0.14 770 MLG016□471G15CS□□□

2,700
12.5 x 35.5 0.031 2,220 MLG016□272X36CS□□□
16 x 25 0.040 2,010 MLG016□272J25CS□□□
3,300
12.5 x 40 0.028 2,410 MLG016□332X40CS□□□
18 x 20 0.039 2,090 MLG016□332K20CS□□□
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(uF)
Size
ØxL(mm) Imp.1) Ripple2) Code No
6.3
100 5 x 11 1.40 150 MLG6R3□101D11CS□□□
120 5 x 11 1.10 174 MLG6R3□121D11CS□□□
150 6.3 x 11 0.78 225 MLG6R3□151E11CS□□□
180 6.3 x 11 0.60 250 MLG6R3□181E11CS□□□
220 6.3 x 11 0.42 285 MLG6R3□221E11CS□□□
270 6.3 x 15 0.39 370 MLG6R3□271E15CS□□□
330 6.3 x 15 0.32 405 MLG6R3□331E15CS□□□

8 x 15 0.18 625 MLG025□221F15CS□□□
10 x 12.5 0.21 600 MLG025□221G13CS□□□
270
8 x 20 0.15 750 MLG025□271F20CS□□□
10 x 15 0.18 700 MLG025□271G15CS□□□
330
8 x 20 0.13 795 MLG025□331F20CS□□□
10 x 15 0.15 750 MLG025□331G15CS□□□
390
10 x 20 0.11 985 MLG025□391G20CS□□□
12.5 x 15 0.13 920 MLG025□391X15CS□□□
470
10 x 20 0.10 1,020 MLG025□471G20CS□□□
12.5 x 15 0.11 985 MLG025□471X15CS□□□
560
10 x 25 0.084 1,220 MLG025□561G25CS□□□
12.5 x 15 0.10 1,060 MLG025□561X15CS□□□
680
10 x 31.5 0.072 1,420 MLG025□681G32CS□□□
16 x 15 0.084 1,270 MLG025□681J15CS□□□

10 x 25 0.084 1,220 MLG035□391G25CS□□□
12.5 x 15 0.096 1,060 MLG035□391X15CS□□□
470
10 x 31.5 0.072 1,420 MLG035□471G32CS□□□
16 x 15 0.084 1,270 MLG035□471J15CS□□□
560
12.5 x 20 0.059 1,430 MLG035□561X20CS□□□
16 x 15 0.075 1,360 MLG035□561J15CS□□□
680
12.5 x 25 0.048 1,660 MLG035□681X25CS□□□
18 x 15 0.066 1,540 MLG035□681K15CS□□□
820
12.5 x 25 0.042 1,760 MLG035□821X25CS□□□
18 x 15 0.060 1,620 MLG035□821K15CS□□□
1,000
12.5 x 31.5 0.035 1,980 MLG035□102X32CS□□□
16 x 20 0.050 1,770 MLG035□102J20CS□□□
1,200
12.5 x 35.5 0.031 2,180 MLG035□122X36CS□□□
16 x 25 0.041 1,980 MLG035□122J25CS□□□

0.47 5 x 11 31.0 22 MLG050□R47D11CS□□□
0.68 5 x 11 21.0 28 MLG050□R68D11CS□□□
1.0 5 x 11 14.0 36 MLG050□1R0D11CS□□□
1.5 5 x 11 9.80 45 MLG050□1R5D11CS□□□
2.2 5 x 11 6.50 54 MLG050□2R2D11CS□□□
3.3 5 x 11 4.60 66 MLG050□3R3D11CS□□□
4.7 5 x 11 3.10 81 MLG050□4R7D11CS□□□
6.8 5 x 11 2.50 91 MLG050□6R8D11CS□□□
10 5 x 11 2.00 115 MLG050□100D11CS□□□
12 5 x 11 1.70 125 MLG050□120D11CS□□□
15 5 x 11 1.30 145 MLG050□150D11CS□□□
18 5 x 11 1.10 155 MLG050□180D11CS□□□
22 6.3 x 11 0.91 195 MLG050□220E11CS□□□
27 6.3 x 11 0.74 215 MLG050□270E11CS□□□
33 6.3 x 11 0.60 240 MLG050□330E11CS□□□
39 6.3 x 11 0.50 260 MLG050□390E11CS□□□
47 6.3 x 15 0.42  330 MLG050□470E15CS□□□
56 6.3 x 15 0.35  360 MLG050□560E15CS□□□
68 8 x 11.5 0.28  410 MLG050□680F12CS□□□
82

16 x 15 0.15 766 MLG080□181J15CS□□□
220
12.5 x 31.5 0.12 816 MLG080□221X32CS□□□
18 x 15 0.13 881 MLG080□221K15CS□□□
270
12.5 x 31.5 0.10 894 MLG080□271X32CS□□□
16 x 20 0.11 995 MLG080□271J20CS□□□
330
12.5 x 35.5 0.088 1,000 MLG080□331X36CS□□□
16 x 25 0.099 1,140 MLG080□331J25CS□□□
390
12.5 x 40 0.078 1,060 MLG080□391X36CS□□□
18 x 20 0.089 1,170 MLG080□391K20CS□□□
470
16 x 31.5 0.069 1,450 MLG080□471J32CS□□□
18 x 25 0.080 1,330 MLG080□471K25CS□□□
560
16 x 35.5 0.062 1,600 MLG080□561J36CS□□□
18 x 31.5 0.072 1,490 MLG080□561K32CS□□□
680
16 x 40 0.055 1,770 MLG080□681J40CS□□□
18 x 31.5 0.065 1,560 MLG080□681K32CS□□□
820 18 x 35.5 0.049 1,890 MLG080□821K36CS□□□
1,000 18 x 40 0.044 2,080 MLG080□102K40CS□□□
100
0.47 5 x 11 43.0 17 MLG100□R47D11CS□□□
0.68 5 x 11 23.0 23 MLG100□R68D11CS□□□
1.0 5 x 11 17.0 27 MLG100□1R0D11CS□□□
1.5 5 x 11 10.0 35 MLG100□1R5D11CS□□□
2.2 5 x 11 6.60 43 MLG100□2R2D11CS□□□
3.3 5 x 11 4.10 54 MLG100□3R3D11CS□□□
4.7 6.3 x 11 2.80 68 MLG100□4R7E11CS□□□
6.8 6.3 x 11 1.90 83 MLG100□6R8E11CS□□□

18 x 20 0.043 1,810 MLG050□821K20CS□□□
1,000
16 x 31.5 0.030 2,120 MLG050□102J32CS□□□
18 x 25 0.036 2,000 MLG050□102K25CS□□□
1,200
16 x 35.5 0.028 2,260 MLG050□122J36CS□□□
18 x 31.5 0.031 2,140 MLG050□122K32CS□□□
1,500
16 x 40 0.026 2,410 MLG050□152J40CS□□□
18 x 31.5 0.029 2,220 MLG050□152K32CS□□□
1,800 18 x 35.5 0.025 2,460 MLG050□182K36CS□□□
2,200 18 x 40 0.024 2,560 MLG050□222K40CS□□□
63
10 5 x 11 1.60   135 MLG063□100D11CS□□□
12 5 x 11 1.40  145 MLG063□120D11CS□□□
15 6.3 x 11 1.10   185 MLG063□150E11CS□□□
18 6.3 x 11 0.95  195 MLG063□180E11CS□□□
22 6.3 x 11 0.78    215 MLG063□220E11CS□□□
27 6.3 x 11 0.64  240 MLG063□270E11CS□□□
33 6.3 x 15 0.52    305 MLG063□330E15CS□□□

■Standard Ratings   Note1) Imp. = Ωmax./20℃,100kHz   2) Ripple current = mArms/105℃,100kHz
■Rated ripple current multipliers
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(uF)
Size
ØxL(mm) Tanδ Ripple2) Code No
315
1.0 8 x 11.5 0.20     19 MLG315□1R0F12CS□□□
2.2 10 x 12.5 0.20   32 MLG315□2R2G13CS□□□
3.3 10 x 15 0.20 52 MLG315□3R3G15CS□□□
4.7 10 x 20 0.20 65 MLG315□4R7G20CS□□□
10 12.5 x 20 0.20     98 MLG315□100X20CS□□□
22 16 x 25 0.20  150 MLG315□220J25CS□□□
33 16 x 31.5 0.20    185 MLG315□330J32CS□□□
47 18 x 35.5 0.20    235 MLG315□470K36CS□□□
350
1.0 10 x 12.5 0.20     21 MLG350□1R0G13CS□□□
2.2 10 x 15 0.20   34 MLG350□2R2G15CS□□□

16 x 35.5 0.053 1,730 MLG100□391J36CS□□□
18 x 31.5 0.062 1,600 MLG100□391K32CS□□□
470
16 x 40 0.047 1,920 MLG100□471J40CS□□□
18 x 35.5 0.056 1,770 MLG100□471K36CS□□□
560 18 x 35.5 0.041 2,070 MLG100□561K36CS□□□
680 18 x 40 0.036 2,300 MLG100□681K40CS□□□
160
1.0 8 x 11.5 0.20    19 MLG160□1R0F12CS□□□
2.2 8 x 11.5 0.20   30 MLG160□2R2F12CS□□□
3.3 10 x 12.5 0.20 50 MLG160□3R3G13CS□□□
4.7 10 x 12.5 0.20 57 MLG160□4R7G13CS□□□
10 10 x 12.5 0.20     90 MLG160□100G13CS□□□
22 10 x 15 0.20  140 MLG160□220G15CS□□□
33 12.5 x 20 0.20    175 MLG160□330X20CS□□□
47 16 x 25 0.20    220 MLG160□470J25CS□□□
100 16 x 35.5 0.20 330 MLG160□101J36CS□□□
200
1.0 8 x 11.5 0.20     19 MLG200□1R0F12CS□□□
2.2 8 x 11.5 0.20   30 MLG200□2R2F12CS□□□
3.3 10 x 12.5 0.20 50 MLG200□3R3G13CS□□□
4.7 10 x 15 0.20 57 MLG200□4R7G15CS□□□
10 10 x 20 0.20     90 MLG200□100G20CS□□□
22 12.5 x 25 0.20  140 MLG200□220X25CS□□□
33 16 x 25 0.20    175 MLG200□330J25CS□□□
47 16 x 25 0.20    220 MLG200□470J25CS□□□
100 18 x 40 0.20 345 MLG200□101K40CS□□□
250
1.0 8 x 11.5 0.20     19 MLG250□1R0F12CS□□□
2.2 10 x 12.5 0.20   30 MLG250□2R2G13CS□□□
3.3 10 x 15 0.20 50 MLG250□3R3G15CS□□□
4.7 10 x 15 0.20 57 MLG250□4R7G15CS□□□
10 12.5 x 20 0.20     90 MLG250□100X20CS□□□
22 16 x 25 0.20  140 MLG250□220J25CS□□□
33 16 x 25 0.20    175 MLG250□330J25CS□□□
47 16 x 31.5 0.20    220 MLG250□470J32CS□□□
100 18 x 40 0.20 345 MLG250□101K40CS□□□
Rated